		Docket No.: 105-63			
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03	01-02-200	LIBRA ARM ING.	•	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Facel	10232579	0	the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsuo Suemasu			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fujikura Ltd. Internal Address: 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ Yes □ No		Tokyo, Jap	an	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger Change of Name			State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 23, 2002		·		-	
Execution Date. October 23, 2002		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes No	
	dditional numbers attach		Patent No.(s)	FILS 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total nun	nber of applications	and patents involved: 1	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, L	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit a 08-2461	account number:			
12/31/2002 DBYRNE 00000254 10247264 OF FC: 8921 40:00	ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach di	uplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
Chatamant and signature	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E		
*Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. James F. Harrington	the foregoing information	tion is true ar	nd correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy lみ~13~ のみ	
	ages including cover she		its, and document:	2 Date	

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	The second second second		9,,00, 10 1111.				
	(1) Tatsuo Sue	masu	(5)				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Takashi Takizawa		(6)				
	(3)		(7)				
	(4)		[] x box if c	ontinued on back			
Insert Name of Assignee	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: Fujikura Ltd. 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
and Address	(hereinafter designa	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United					
Title of		s defined in 35 U.S.C. METHOD AND MEMBE					
Invention							
NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date)	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act						
Planca sicu	ASSIGNEE, its succ	SSIGNEE; dersigned hereby agre essors, assigns and le GNEE'S full protection	gal representatives,	deemed essential by			
Please sign concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside ou	r signatures.				
INVENTOR(S) Tatsuo Suemasu Name: Tatsuo Suemasu 2) Name: Tatsuo Suemasu		DATE SIGNE October 23, 2		WITNESS(ES)			
		October 23, 2	002	Take 16			
·/ — / / /	aghi Takizawa			- C / MOJOURA VI			
Name:							
1)							
Name:							
Name:			1				
Name:							
Name:							

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on opposite side

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/23/2002 REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0884